

**COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO – DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING
CONTRACT NO. 562908 AMENDMENT NO. 04**

Arbor E&T, LLC dba ResCare Workforce Services ("Contractor") and the County of San Diego ("County") enter into this amendment ("Amendment") to amend the above-referenced contract ("Contract") as described herein.

Title of Contract: Emergency Non-Congregate Sheltering (COVID-19) Program
Amendment Effective Date: Date signed by the Department of Purchasing and Contracting

Description of Contract Change(s):

1. **Contract Terms and Work:** Contract terms and work remain unchanged.
2. **Compensation:** The compensation due to Contractor under the Contract is increased by a maximum amount of \$82,893,598 for an amended total contract price not to exceed \$140,593,520.
 - 2.1. Exhibit C, Pricing Schedule, amend to reflect Jan – Jun 2021 total of \$55,085,399.00 and Jul – Dec 2021 total of \$72,764,147.00.

Revised Contract Total Price is \$140,593,520.

3. **Term of Agreement:** The Contract term remains unchanged through December 31, 2021.

All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this Amendment effective as of the date set forth above. This Amendment is not valid unless signed by Contractor and the County Department of Purchasing and Contracting.

CONTRACTOR:

By: 
MARK DOUCENS, President

Date: 5/27/2021

COUNTY:

Department of ~~Purchasing and Contracting~~ Recommended Approval:

By: 
VINCENT CHAU, Program Coordinator
Housing and Community Development Services

Date: 5/25/2021

APPROVED: 

By: _____
JOHN M. PELLEGRINO, Director
Department of Purchasing and Contracting

Date: 6-9-2021

COUNTY CONTRACT NUMBER 562908
AGREEMENT WITH ARBOR E&T, LLC dba RESCARE WORKFORCE SERVICES
FOR EMERGENCY NON-CONGREGATE SHELTERING (COVID-19) PROGRAM
EXHIBIT C – PRICING SCHEDULE

TERM	CONTRACT MAXIMUM AMOUNT (NOT TO EXCEED)
Initial Term: Date of Contract Execution – 12/31/2020	\$12,743,974
County Option Period 1: 01/01/2021 – 06/30/2021	\$55,085,399*
County Option Period 2: 07/01/2021 – 12/31/2021	\$72,764,147
TOTAL CONTRACT MAXIMUM	\$140,593,520

* Note Option Period 1 price and total contract maximum includes \$727,194 Project Roomkey funding.

Detailed line item budget is subject to County COR approval. In accordance with Section 5.1.2 County COR may make Administrative Adjustments (“AA”) to line item budget changes only, all other changes to Exhibit C are subject to Section 6.1 Contracting Officer. No budget change may exceed the annual contract maximum.